LIMITED ‘the Secured Creditor’, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised

Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on    “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever  

there is”   basis on     04/04/2024   for recovery of      Rs. 40,10,632/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Ten Thousand  

Six Hundred Thirty Two Only)   as on   26/02/2024   along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f.  

26/02/2024   due  to  the  ‘Secured  Creditor’ from   1.    SURESHBHAI  S  LATHIYA     (BORROWER)  2.  

SAVAJIBHAI  LATHIYA     (CO-BORROWER)  3.    MANHARBHAI  LATHIYA    (CO-BORROWER)  

428HML85341951    &    428THL85352952  .     The  reserve  price  is  fixed  at    Rs.  11,50,000  /-     (Rupees  

Eleven  Lakhs  Fifty  Thousand  Only)     and  the  earnest  money  deposit  will  be    Rs.  1,15,000/-  

(Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only),   10% of Reserve Price.  

Description of the immovable property:

All that piece and parcel of the property PLOT NO149 NANDANI RESIDENCY NR RANGOLI CHOKDI

VELANJA KAMREJ SURAT GUJARAT-394180